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Address: Government Center, Candahug, Palo, Leyte 
Telephone No.: (053) 832-5738 

W~'U Email Address: region8@deped.gov.ph 
Website: region8.deped.gov.ph 

oefiED 
MATATAG =--::...::::;;.. 

RONEto AL K. FIRMO, CESO IV 
Assistant Regional Director ~ 

BAC Chairperson 

For the information and guidance of all concerned. 

Please see attached copy f 
Updated Technic 1 
Specifications and Distributi n 
List (Lot 7) 

& Updated Technical Specificatio 
Lot 7 

Technical Specifications 
Distribution List: Lot 7 

• Section VII. 
Technical 
Specifications 

To From Particulars 

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin is issued to clarify, modify, and amend cert ' 
provisions/specifications in the Bid Documents for the abovementioned project. It sh 
form part of the Bid Documents and supersedes provisions therein that are inconsiste ' t 
herewith. 

October 15, 2024 

BID BULLETIN NO. 1 

PROCUREMENT OF SUPPLEMENTARY LEARNIN 
RESOURCES (SLRS) FOR THE LIBRARY HUBS AND DELIVER 
TO EIGHT (8) SDOs (BILIRAN, EASTERN SAMAR, LEYTE 
NORTHERN SAMAR, ORMOC CITY, SAMAR, SOUTHE 
LEYTE AND TACLOBAN CITY DMSIONS) 

ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS 

Date 

Subject 

Project 

To 

~llG~ 
W'1l ''*"~ \~\ IC/ \;.c:j 

~ 
l\.qmblit of tl)t ~bilippintj 

l)epartment of ebutatton 
REGION Vlll - EASTERN VISAYAS 

.- 



---- ·····----·- ----- -·· ·--·· ----· ···-- ----- ~· ----- --·- - ···--·· -··~ -·· ·---- ·-- ·- ~- ·--·· ··---··- -·-- ~EMARKS- - Inside Paps Cover Part oh 
- 5et/Packap or (To be - Copyrtah Stand-Alone TypeofSlR t Year/ accomplished by 

!General References, learning - Size No.of No. Area References, Fiction Tltle Author/s ISBN Date of (LxW) Pa1es Type of 
Binding Quantity Unit Price Tota I Amount 

Publlcatl Type of Paper Part ofa Books/Creative Works) Colors Paper Colors Stand- ACCEPT on Used s.t/ REJECTED Used Alone ED Package 

Learning Area References- Personal Santos, 97&-621-04-2483-6 2022 10.70" x 8.18" 200 Newsprint 
black and soft 

colored paperback 570.00 13,110.00 ./ ./ 1 Secondary SHS Development Ricardo Rubio white bound 23 

2 LEARNING AREA REFERENCES A Summary of our Rolando A. 978621044684S 2023 8.97" x 5.94" 302 Bookpaper Black and Soft Colored Glued 118 800.00 94.400.00 ./ ./ 
Nation's History Suarez White Glossy 

3 Leam~ng Area References SHS Disaster Readiness Pocholo Mari 978-621-04-4396-7 2023 10.66" x 8.14" 320 BOOKPAPER black and soft Colored paperback 45 77S.00 34,875.00 ./ ./ and Risk Reduction T.Arabit white bound 

Ang Bata pa ug 
Pernerbitan 

4 FICTION BOOKS/ CREATIVE Malipayon nga Pelangl Soln. 978-971-23-9973-2 2019 7.44" x 9.01" 16 Glossy colored Soft glossy colored Stapled 18 150.00 2,700.00 ./ ./ WORKS Elepante (borrowed Bhd. tadoban branch) 

5 GENERAL REFERENCES Assessment in Marlyn Ubilla- 9786210401233 2020 9.96"x 6.92" 321 newsprint 
Light GLOSSY white with paper bind lS 515.00 7,725.00 ./ ./ TMD 

Learning 1 Balagtas Brown blue 

6 GENERAL REFERENCES TMD Assessment in Marlyn Ubilla- 9786210401240 2020 9.92" x 6.96" 216 newsprint 
Light GLOSSY white with paper bind 15 445.00 6,675.00 ./ ./ 

Learnln2 2 Balarus Brown blue 

Building and Elen Joy P. 

7 LEARNING AREA REFERENCES TMD Enhancing New Alata and 9786210400915 2019 9.92" x 6.96" 120 Bockpaper Black and Glossy Full Color Perfect 2S 368.00 9,200.00 ./ ./ 
literacies Across Eigen John White Binding 
Curriculum Ignacio 

Caregiving Vol. 1 
Mary Jane Soft 8 Learning Area References (borrowed tacloban 978-971-23-7825-6 2016 9.92" x 6.96" 1S7 Newsprint Black Colored Glued 6S 443.00 28,795.00 ./ ./ 

branch) Patino Glossy 

Code of Ethics of Joseph Noel HardBoun Black and Perfect 9 General References LMD Professionill 2023 8.93" x 6.25" 299 Bookpaper Colored 42 800.00 33,600.00 ./ ./ 
Teachers 

M. Estrada 97&-621-04-4659-3 d Gold Binding 

Computer Black and 10 LEARNING AREA REFERENCES Programming Vol. 1 l.T. Authors 978-971-23-7826-3 2016 10.15" x 6.96" 271 newsprint 
white 

Glossy Colored Soft bind 16 890.00 14,240.00 ./ ./ 
Innovative 

Lonzaga, 
black and 11 LEARNING AREA REFERENCES SHS Creative Writing Vasquez, 978-621-04-4082-9 2022 10. 70" x 8. 18" 202 Bookpaper 

white 
GLOSSY full color paper bind 15 520.00 7,800.00 ./ ./ 

Gabriela Lee 

12 Learning Area References- Earth and life CrestJohn M. 97&-621-04-3877-2 2022 10.66"x8.18" 226 Glossy Bl.ckand Soft Multicolor glossy board 23 796.00 18,308.00 ./ ./ Secondary Science Pastor White bound 

13 Learning Area References- TMD Embracing the Antonio I. 978-621-04-0125-7 2019 9.9" x 6.96" 322 newsprint black board full color Soft bind 60 S75.00 34,500.00 ./ ./ 
Secondary Teaching Profession Tomayao paper 



14 learning Area References BED English Encounters M.LGARCIA 9786210402278 2020 10.66" x 8.22" 319 Bookpaper 50 4colors Fold coat 4 colors Perfect 20 747.00 14,940.00 ./ ./ Language 6 binding 

Essential English 
World Carolina black and 

15 LEARNING AREA REFERENCES Text literature 978-971-23-8285-7 2017 9.96" x 6.92" 514 Newsprint light Board full color hardbound 692.00 10,380.00 ./ ./ Gonzales, Pilar 15 
(borrowed tacloban brown pages 

branch) 

Pamela C. 

16 Learning Area neterences . SHS 
Filipino sa PlHng Constantino, 978-621-04-1863-7 2022 10.70"x 8.18" 230 Newsprint Full colors GLOSSY Full color Perfect 50 595.00 29,750.00 ./ ./ Larangan(Akademik) Galileo 5. Binding 

Zafra 

Foundations of Cristine Black and Perfect 17 LEARNING AREA REFERENCES TMD Special and Inclusive Nieves Aligada 9786210402773 2020 9.96" x 6.96" 157 Bookpaper Glossy Full Color 45 365.00 16,425.00 ./ ./ 
Education Halal White Binding 

18 LEARNING AREA REFERENCES SHS General Chemistry 2 Betty M. 978-621-04-4105-5 2022 10.66" x 8.18" 302 bookpaper white board white and Soft bind 30 492.00 14,760.00 ./ ./ Lantoc, et.al paper blue 

19 LEARNING AREA REFERENCES Hairdressing Vol. 1 Mary Jane 9789712378331 2016 9.96"x 6.96" 103 Bookpaper Blackand Soft Colored Glued 95 345.00 32,775.00 ./ ./ Patino White Glossy 
Heritage Tourism Danny Soft 20 LEARNING AREA REFERENCES (borrowed tacloban 978-621-04-3150-6 2021 10" x 6.96" 182 Newsprint black colored Glued 57 370.00 21,090.00 ./ ./ 
branch) Cabulay Glossy 

Christine 
Learning Area References~ Introduction to the Carmela R. soft 21 SHS philosophy of human 9786210436914 2022 10.66"x8.22" 132 Book paper white Full color glossy board 73 248.00 18,104.00 ./ ./ Secondary Ramos, bound person 

Ph.D. 

Komunikasyon at Dolores R. Board pap Perfect 22 Leaenlng Area References(SHS) Pananaliksik sa Wika 978-621-04-3890-1 2022 10. 70" x 8.18" 166 Newsprint Full Colors Full color 80 478.00 38,240.00 ./ ./ 
at Kulturang PJllplno Taylan er Binding 

PAGBASAAT 
PAGSUSURI NG IBA'T 

23 learning Area References - SHS IBANG TEKSTO CRIZEL SICAT- 978-621-04-2333-4 2022 10. 74" x 8.22" 18B Newsprint BLACK GLOSSY Full color Perfect 35 ./ ./ TUNGOSA DE LAZA Binding 385.00 13,475.00 

PANANALIKSIK 
(CHANGED) 

24 GENERAL REFERENCES SHS Practical Research 2 CABADING 978-621-04-2932-9 2022 10.74" x 8.26" 178 bookpaper Soft bind ./ ./ ET.AL black GLOSSY Full Color 30 368.00 11,040.00 

Primary Mathematics TEH PICK 
Soft 25 Learning Area References CHING, 9789712399909 2019 10.62"x7.91" 387 glossy Colored Colored Glued 65 873.00 56,745.00 ./ ./ 6 XANDER YUN Glossy 

Shapat Principles Grepor black and Soft 26 LEARNING AREA REFERENCES LMD from Gods Law for 9789712394386 2018 8.9"x5.9" 303 Bookpaper Colored Glued 30 599.00 17,970.00 ./ ./ 
Governance Belgica white Glossy 

27 Learning Area References BED Speech Workshop N. Francisco & 978-971-23-9634-2 2019 9.7"x6.88" 270 Newsprint black & Soft paper full soft binding ./ ./ Grade 10 Piiar Yu white 18 650.00 11,700.00 



28 LEARNING AREA REFERENCES SHS Statistics and ELISAS. 978-621-04-4126-0 2022 10. 74" x 8.22" 234 Newsnrint Light Glossv Colored Soft bind 611.00 27 495.00 ,/ ,/ " 45 -- -· ,-. ·- .,,MC "'u"' 

Inquiries, Ellmar Alupay, black and soft 29 Learning Area SHS Investigations and Mary Joy 978-621-04-4326-4 2023 10. 74"x8.22" 163 Newsprint Colored paperback 55 1,714.00 94,270.00 ,/ ,/ 
Immersions Daniel Vinas white bound 

The New Values Jane S. Galicla White and Board Multi- 30 LEARNING AREA REFERENCES BED I Felicidad Q. 978-971-23-9239-9 2018 10.66" x 8" 248 White print Soft bind ,/ ,/ Unfolding brown Paper colored 15 656.00 9,840.00 
Cuame 

The Teacher and the Greg Tabios paper white, 
31 GENERAL REFERENCES TMD 978-621-04-0005-2 2019 9.9"x 7" 155 Newsprint black blue, varied Soft bind 20 368.00 7,360.00 ,/ ,/ School Curriculum Pawilen bind color 

Trends, networks, 

32 learning Area References~ SHS and critical thinking GLADYS P. 978-621-04-1265-9 2021 10. 7"x8.22" 260 White print Blaclc and soft Full color Glossy paper 23 524.00 12,052.00 ,/ ,/ Secondary in the 12st century MANGIDUYOS white bound 
culture 

Understanding David Michael paper 33 LEARNING AREA REFERENCES Culture, Society and 978-621-04-3876-5 2022 10.66"x8.22" 181 white print white white Soft bind 105 495.00 51,975.00 ,/ ./ 
Politics M. San Juan bound 

Total Amount 816,314.00 



NO. TITLE 
DIVISIONS 

TOTAL 
BILIRAN E.SAMAR LEYTE N.SAMAR ORMOC SA MAR S.LEYTE TACLOBAN 

1 Personal Development 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23 
. 2 A Summary of our Nation's History 38 0 0 0 0 80 0 0 118 

3 Disaster Readiness and Risk Reduction 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 45 

4 
Ang Bata pa ug Malipayon nga Elepante (borrowed 

0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 18 
tacloban branch) 

5 Assessment in Learning 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 
5 Assessment in Learning 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 

7 
Building and Enhancing New Literacies Across 

0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 25 
Curriculum 

8 Caregiving Vol. 1 (borrowed tacloban branch) 0 0 0 35 0 30 0 0 65 

9 Code of Ethics of Professional Teachers 0 0 0 0 0 32 10 0 42 

10 Computer Programming Vol. 1 Innovative 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 

11 Creative Writing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 

12 Earth and Life Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23 

13 Embracing the Teaching Profession 0 0 0 35 0 0 10 15 60 

14 English Encounters Language 6 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 20 

15 
Essential English World 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 
Text Literature (borrowed tacloban branch) 

16 Filipino sa Piling Larangan(Akademik) 0 20 0 30 0 0 0 0 50 

17 Foundations of Special and Inclusive Education 0 0 25 0 0 0 20 0 45 

18 General Chemistry 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 

19 Hairdressing Vol. 1 0 30 0 35 0 30 0 0 95 

20 Heritage Tourism (borrowed tacloban branch) 0 0 0 0 0 40 17 0 57 

21 
Introduction to the Philosophy of the Human 

0 30 0 0 0 0 23 20 73 
Person 

22 
Komunikasyon at Pananaliksik sa Wika at Kulturang 

0 30 0 35 0 0 15 0 80 
Pilipino 

LOT 7 - Distribution ListCfft~) 



PAGBASA AT PAGSUSURI NG IBA'T IBANG TEKSTO 23 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 35 
TUNGO SA PANANALIKSIK (CHANGED) 

24 Practical Research 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 
~- 25 Primary Mamemat1cs 6 0 0 0 35 0 30 0 0 65 ---- 

26 Shapat Principles from Gods Law for Governance 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 30 
27 Speech Workshop Grade 10 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 
28 Statistics and Probability 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 15 45 
29 Inquiries, Investigations and Immersions 0 0 0 0 0 50 5 0 55 
30 The New Values Unfolding 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 
31 The Teacher and the School Curriculum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 

32 Trends, networks, and critical thinking in the 12st 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23 
century culture 

33 Understanding Culture, Society and Politics 0 30 0 35 0 0 20 20 105 
38 170 so 215 38 385 189 241 1,386 


